8/30/2019 11:58:48 AM Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For SES15IN SES IN BOYS & GIRLS CLUB SUNNYSIDE ES AM

Page 1

Route: SES15IN SES IN BOYS & GIRLS CLUB Start Time: 08:27 am Total Riders: 50
Bus: 15 End Time: 08:50 am Max Load: 50
Driver: o Total Time: 22:51 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Distance:  5.47 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

8:27 am START 96 MYRTLE STREET

Start on Myrtle St 0.04
8:27 am STOP 109 MYRTLE STREET

Continue on Myrtle 5t 0.01
8:27am STOP 111/110 MYRTLE STREET

Continue on Myrtle 5t 0.03
8:28am STOP 118 MYRTLE STREET

Continue on Myrtle St 0.05

Right turn at Howe Ave 0.59
8:30 am STOP Howe Ave No Intersection

Continue on Howe Ave 0.28

Right turn at POSITIVE PLACE 0.06

Left turn at POSITIVE PLACE 0.02

Left turn at Brook St 0.14

Bear Right on Wooster St 0.09

Continue on N Oak Ave 0.01

Continue on Shelton Ave 0.20

Right turn at Roberts St 0.25

Right turn at Howe Ave 0.25

>> TURN AROUND AT <<
593 Howe Ave 0.02

Right turn at Maple St 0.05

Left turn at POSITIVE PLACE 0.02

Left turn at POSITIVE PLACE 0.02
8:34am STOP 1 POSITIVE PLACE/B&G CLUB

Continue on POSITIVE PLACE 0.04

Left turn at Howe Ave 0.80
8:37 am STOP 201/202 Howe Ave/198 HOWE AVENUE

Continue on Howe Ave 0.1
8:37 am STOP 196 HOWE AVENUE

Centinue on Howe Ave 0.01
8:37 am STOP 191/193 Howe Ave

Continue on Howe Ave 0.01
8:38am STOP Howe Ave @ Brewster Ln

Continue on Howe Ave 0.10
8:38am STOP 150 Howe Ave

Continue on Howe Ave 0.07

Right turn at Park St 0.04
8:39am STOP 35 Park St

Continue on Park St 0.03
8:39am STOP Park 5t @ Highland Ave

Left turn at Highland Ave 0.09
8:40 am STOP Highland Ave @ Crescent St

Left turn at Crescent St 0.08

Bear Right on Howe Ave 0.06
8:41am STOP Howe Ave@Grove St@Chestnut St

Left turn at Grove St 0.16
8:42am STOP 17 GROVE STREET




8/30/2019 11:58:48 AM
Bus Driver Directions For SES15IN SES IN BOYS & GIRLS CLUB SUNNYSIDE ES AM

8:43 am

8:43 am

8:44 am

8:46 am
8:46 am
3:47 am
8:47 am
8:47 am
8:49 am

8:50 am
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STOP

Continue on
STOP
Continue on
Bear Left on
Left turn at
STOP
Continue on
Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP
Bear Left on

DEST
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64 MYRTLE STREET

Myrtie St

82 Myrtle St
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208 River Rd
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Shelton Board of Education

Page 2

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
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8/30/2019 11:57:10 AM Shelton Board of Education ' Page 1
Bus Driver Directions For SES150UT SES OUT BOYS & GIRLS CLUB SUNNYSIDE ES PM

Route: SES150UT SES OUT BOYS & GIRLS CEHE Time: 03:45 pm Total Riders: 64
Bus: 15 End Time: 04:20 pm Max Load: 64
Driver: o Total Time: 35:57 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Distance:  6.08 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time: N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

3:45 pm ARRIVE SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
>> WAIT UNTIL 03:55 PM  (IDLE FOR 10 MINUTES)<<

3:55pm ORIGIN SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 64

Start on DRIVEWAY 0.05

Continue on River Rd 0.32
3:56 pm STOP River Rd @ Belmont Ave

Continue on River Rd 0.09
3:56 pm STOP 273 River Rd

Continue on River Rd 0.07
3:57 pm STOP 242/243 River Rd

Continue on River Rd 0.11
3:57 pm STOP 208 River Rd

Continue on River Rd 0.65

Continue on Howe Ave 0.15
3:59 pm STOP Howe Ave@Grove St@Chestnut St

Right turn at Grove St 0.16
4:00 pm STOP 17 GROVE STREET

Continue on Grove St 0.02

Sharp Left at Myrtle St 0.06
4:00 pm STOP 64 MYRTLE STREET

Continue on Myrtle St 0.03
4:01 pm STOP 82 Myrtle St

Continue on Myrtle St 0.04
4:01 pm STOP 96 MYRTLE STREET

Continue on Myrtle St 0.04
4:02 pm STOP 109 MYRTLE STREET

Continue on Myrtle St 0.01
4:02pm STOP 111110 MYRTLE STREET

Continue on Myrtle S5t 0.03
4:02pm STOP 118 MYRTLE STREET

Continue on Myrtle St 0.05

Right turn at Howe Ave 0.04
4:03 pm STOP Howe Ave @ Brewster Ln

Continue on Howe Ave 0.01
4:04 pm STOP 191/193 Howe Ave

Continue on Howe Ave 0.54
4:05 pm STOP Howe Ave No Intersection

Continue on Howe Ave 0.28

Right turn at POSITIVE PLACE 0.06

Left turn at POSITIVE PLACE 0.02

Left turn at Brook St 0.14

Bear Right on Wooster 5t 0.09

Continue on N Oak Ave 0.01

Continue on Shelton Ave 0.20

Right turn at Roberts St 0.25

Right turn at Howe Ave 0.28

>> TURN AROUND AT <<
Howe Ave@Wooster St N 0.05



8/30/2019 11:57:10 AM
Bus Driver Directions For SES150UT SES OUT BOYS & GIRLS CLUB SUNNYSIDE ES PM

4:10 pm

4:13 pm
4:13 pm
4:13 pm
4:14 pm

4:14 pm

4:15 pm
4:15 pm
4:16 pm

4:17 pm

4:17 pm

4:18 pm

4:19 pm
4:20 pm

4:20 pm

Right turn at

Left turn at

Left turn at
STOP
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Left turn at
STOP
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STOP

Continue on

STOP
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STOP

Continue on
STOP
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Right turn at
STOP
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STOP
Left turn at

STOP
Left turn at

STOP
Continue on
Bear Right on

STOP
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STOP
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STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

END

Shelton Board of Education

Page 2

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

Maple St 0.05
POSITIVE PLACE 0.02
POSITIVE PLACE 0.02

1 POSITIVE PLACE/B&G CLUB 8
POSITIVE PLACE 0.04
Howe Ave 0.79

197/201/204 HOWE AVENUE/202 HOWE AVE 1
Howe Ave 0.01

196 HOWE AVENUE 2
Howe Ave 0.09

160 HOWE AVENUE 1
Howe Ave 0.02

152 Howe Ave 1
Howe Ave 0.01

150 Howe Ave 1
Howe Ave 0.07
Park St 0.04

35 Park St 2
Park St 0.03

Park St @ Highland Ave 4
Highland Ave 0.09

Highland Ave @ Crescent St 7
Crescent St 0.03

19 CRESCENT ST 3
Crescent St 0.05
Howe Ave 0.06

Howe Ave@Grove St@Chestnut St 3
Howe Ave 0.09

HOWE AVE @ EDGEWOOD AVE 1
Howe Ave 0.06
River Rd 0.47

143 River Rd 2
River Rd 0.03

1568/153 River Rd 2
River Rd 0.19

213 RIVER RD 1



8/30/2019 11:58:58 AM

Route: SES26IN SESTO
Bus: 26
Driver:

Anchor: SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Distance:

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

8:39am START
Start on

Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Sharp Right at

8:50 am DEST

Shelton Board of Education

Bus Driver Directions For SES26IN SES TO SCHOOL SUNNYSIDE ES AM

SCHOOL Start Time: 08:39 am
End Time: 08:50 am

Total Time: 10:36

Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

3.55 mi.

Total Riders:

Max Load: 0

Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Pick Up Drop Off

Page 1

Distance
83 Plaskon Dr
Plaskon Dr 0.45
Coram Rd 0.07
Sunset Dr 0.32
Newport Ave 0.22
Toas St 0.37
Weybosset St 0.12
Coram Rd 1.38
Coram Rd 0.01
Constitution Blvd S 0.14
River Rd 0.40
DRIVEWAY 0.06

SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



8/30/2019 11:57:32 AM

Shelton Board of Education

Page 1

Bus Driver Directions For SES260UT SES FROM SCHOOL SUNNYSIDE ES PM

Route: SES260UT SES FROM SCHOOL

Bus: 26
Driver:

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

3:45 pm ARRIVE
>> WAIT UNTIL 03:56 PM

3:55 pm ORIGIN
Start on

Sharp Left at
Right turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at

4:06 pm END

Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
Distance

SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
(IDLE FOR 10 MINUTES)<<
SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

DRIVEWAY
River Rd
Petremont Ln
Coram Rd
Sunset Dr
Access Road
Plaskon Dr
Plaskon Dr Ext
Keron Dr

Ivy Ln

Plaskon Dr Ext
Plaskon Dr
Access Road
Sunset Dr
Newport Ave
Toas St
Weybosset St

Weybosset St @ Milne Ave

Start Time:
End Time:
Total Time;
Anchor: SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Distance:

03:45 pm
04:06 pm

3.45 mi.

Total Riders:

Max Load: 0

Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Pick Up Drop Off

0.05
0.32
0.11
0.85
0.26
0.07
0.25
0.12
0.13
0.07
0.21
0.25
0.07
0.06
0.22
0.37
0.05



8/30/2019 11:59:07 AM

Route: SES32IN SES TO SCHOOL

Bus: 32
Driver;

Anchor: SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Distance:

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

8:30 am
8:30 am
8:31 am

8:31 am

8:32 am

8:33 am

8:35am

8:35 am

8:37 am

8:37 am

8:39 am

8:40 am

8:41 am

8:42 am

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
START 108 HOWE AVENUE 2
Start on Howe Ave 0.08
STOP 137 Howe Ave 2
Continue on Howe Ave 0.14
STOP Howe Ave @ Brewster Ln 4
Continue on Howe Ave 0.01
STOP 187 Howe Ave/HEADSTART 3
Continue on Howe Ave 0.04
Left turn at Kneen St 0.02
STOP 10 KNEEN STREET 1
Continue on Kneen St 0.04
Left turn at Coram Ave 0.07
STOP Coram Ave @ Myrtle St 1
Left turn at Myrtle St 0.06
Right turn at Howe Ave 0.13
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
Howe Ave@Park St 0.21
Left turn at Kneen St 0.06
Left turn at Coram Ave 0.07
Left turn at Myrtle St 0.06
Right turn at Howe Ave 0.04
STOP 160 HOWE AVENUE 1
Continue on Howe Ave 0.02
STOP 152 Howe Ave 1
Continue on Howe Ave 0.39
Continue on River Rd 0.47
STOP 143 River Rd 2
Continue on River Rd 0.03
STOP 158/153 River Rd 2
Continue on River Rd 0.32
Left turn at Hawthorne Ave 0.04
Left turn at Catlin PI 0.12
Left turn at Wright St 0.02
STOP 14 Wright St 1
Continue on Wright St 0.03
Left turn at River Rd 0.13
Left turn at Hawthorne Ave 0.04
>> TURN ARCUND AT <<
Hawthorne Ave@Catlin PI 0.04
Left turn at River Rd 0.10
STOP River Rd @ Belmont Ave 1
Continue on River Rd 0.13
Left turn at Wallace St 0.05
STOP 19 Wallace St/21 WALLACE STREET 2
Continue on Wallace St 0.04
Right turn at Ann Ave 0.05
Left turn at Ann Ave 0.03
STOP 9 ANN AVENUE 5

Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For SES32IN SES TO SCHOOL SUNNYSIDE ES AM

Start Time: 08:30 am

End Time: 08:50 am
Total Time: 19:45
4.21 mi.

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Total Riders: 53
Max Load: 53
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Page 1




8/30/2019 11:59:07 AM

8:42 am

8:43 am

8:44 am

8:45 am

8:46 am

8:47 am

8:50 am

Continue on
STOP

Right turn at

Continue on
STOP

Continue on

Left turn at

Left turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STCP
Right turn at

STOP
Left turn at

Continue on
Right turn at

Sharp Right at

DEST

Shelton Board of Education

Bus Driver Directions For SES32IN SES TO SCHOOL SUNNYSIDE ES AM

Page 2

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

Ann Ave 0.02

Murray Ave @ Ann Ave 4
Murray Ave 0.02
Sunnyside Dr 0.11

11 SUNNYSIDE DR 1
Sunnyside Dr 0.04
River Rd 0.17
Jordan Ave 0.04

21 Jordan Ave 4
Jordan Ave 0.06

Jordan Ave @ Anna St 7
Jordan Ave 0.06

Jordan Ave @ Fanny St 1
Fanny St 0.12

Fanny St @ Victory St 8
Victory 5t 0.22
Wakeley St 0.21
River Rd 0.01
DRIVEWAY 0.06

SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 53



8/30/2019 11:57:44 AM Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For SES320UT SES FROM SCHOOL SUNNYSIDE ES PM

Route: SES320UT SES FROM SCHOOL Start Time; 03:45 pm Total Riders: 44
Bus: 32 End Time: 04:20 pm Max Load: 44
Driver: Total Time: 36:16 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Distance: 7.15 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Page 1

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:45 pm ARRIVE SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
>> WAIT UNTIL 03:55 PM  (IDLE FOR 10 MINUTES)<<

3:55 pm ORIGIN SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 44

Start on DRIVEWAY 0.05

Sharp Left at River Rd 0.07
3:55pm STOP 428 River Road

Continue on River Rd 0.06

Left turn at Jordan Ave 0.04
3:56 pm STOP 21 Jordan Ave

Continue on Jordan Ave 0.06
3:56 pm STOP Jordan Ave @ Anna St

Continue on Jordan Ave 0.06

Right turn at Fanny St 0.12
3:57 pm STOP Fanny St @ Victory St

Left turn at Victory St 0.18

Left turn at Jordan Ave 0.06
3:59 pm STOP 67 JORDAN AVE

Continue on Jordan Ave 0.17

Right turn at River Rd 0.17

Right turn at Sunnyside Dr 0.04
4:01 pm STOP 11 SUNNYSIDE DR

Continue on Sunnyside Dr 0.1

Continue on Murray Ave 0.02
4:01 pm STOP Murray Ave @ Ann Ave

Left turn at Ann Ave 0.02
4:02 pm STOP 9 ANN AVENUE

Continue on Ann Ave 0.03

Right turn at Ann Ave 0.05

Left turn at Wallace St 0.04
4:03 pm STOP 19 Wallace S$t/21 WALLACE STREET

Continue on Wallace St 0.05

Right turn at River Rd 0.30
4:04 pm STOP 238 River Road

Continue on River Rd 0.05

Right turn at Wright St 0.03
4:05 pm 'STOP 14 Wright St

Continue on Wright St 0.02

Right turn at Cattin PI 012

Right turn at Hawthorne Ave 0.04

Right turn at River Rd 0.82

Continue on Howe Ave 0.34
4:08 pm STOP 137 Howe Ave

Continue on Howe Ave 0.15
4:09 pm STOP 187 Howe Ave/HEADSTART

Continue on Howe Ave 0.36

Left turn at Cornell St 0.06

Right turn at Coram Ave 0.34

Left turn at Elm St 0.13



8/30/2019 11:57:44 AM Shelton Board of Education Page 2
Bus Driver Directions For SES320UT SES FROM SCHOOL SUNNYSIDE ES PM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Left turn at Qak Ave 0.29
Sharp Left at Center St 0.25
Right turn at Howe Ave 0.18
>> TURN AROUND AT <<

Howe Ave@Hill St 0.07
Right turn at Cornell St 0.05
Left turn at Canal St W 0.11
Left turn at Center St 0.05
Left turn at Howe Ave 0.42
Right turn at Kneen St 0.02

4:16 pm STOP 10 KNEEN STREET 1
Continue on Kneen St 0.04
Left turn at Coram Ave 0.07
Left turn at Myrtle St 0.06
Right turn at Howe Ave 0.18

4:17 pm STOP 108 HOWE AVENUE 2
Continue on Howe Ave 0.26
Continue on River Rd 0.93

4:20 pm END 315 River Rd



Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For SES43IN SES TO SCHOOL SUNNYSIDE ES AM

8/30/2019 11:59:28 AM

Route: SES43IN SES TO SCHOOL Start Time: 08:31 am Total Riders: 65

Bus: 43 End Time: 08:55am Max Load: 65
Driver:- _ _ _ Total Time, 23:16 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Distance:  4.40 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Page 1

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

8:31am START 228 MYRTLE ST 1
Start on Myrtle St 0.05

8:32am STOP Myrtle@Bodyk@Fairfield 1
Continue on Myrtle St 0.03

8:32am STOP 194 MYRTLE ST/196 MYRTLE STREET 1
Continue on Myrtle St 0.02
Left turn at Prospect Ave 0.09

8:33am STOP Prospect Ave @ Kneen St 1
Right turn at Kneen St 0.07

8:33am STOP Coram Ave@Kneen St - Video 7 1
Right turn at Coram Ave 0.12

8:34am STOP 122 Coram Ave 2
Continue on Coram Ave 0.01

8:34 am STOP 116 Coram Ave 1
Continue on Coram Ave 0.03
Continue on Coram Rd 0.08

8:35am STOP 9 CORAM ROAD 1
Continue on Coram Rd 0.00

8:35am STOP Coram Rd @ Fairfield Ave 1
Continue on Coram Rd 0.03

8:35am STOP 17 Coram Rd-Cedar Grove Condos 2
Continue on Coram Rd 0.04

8:36am STOP Coram Rd @ Summit Ave 2
Continue on Coram Rd 0.05

8:36am STOP Coram Rd @ Weybosset St 3
Right turn at Weybosset St 0.06

8:37 am STOP Weybosset St @ Milne Ave 7
Continue on Weybosset St 0.05

8:38am STOP Toas St@Weybosset St@Golec Ave 4
Left turn at Toas St 0.05

8:38am STOP Toas St @ Beecher Ave 1
Continue on Toas St 0.04

8:39am STOP Toas St @ Wells Ave 5
Left turn at Wells Ave 0.12

8:40 am STOP Coram Rd @ Wells Ave@Overlook 1
Right turn at Coram Rd 0.05

8:40 am STOP Coram Rd @ Providence Ave 3
Continue on Coram Rd 0.03

8:41am STOP Coram Rd @ Hillside Ave 4
Continue on Coram Rd 0.02

8:41am STOP 73 Coram Rd/75 CORAM ROAD 3
Continue on Coram Rd 0.05

8:42am STOP Coram Rd @ Cranston Ave 2
Right turn at Cranston Ave 0.1

8:42 am STOP Cranston Ave @ Toas St 6
Left turn at Toas St 0.05

8:43am STOP Toas St @ Woonsocket Ave 4
Left turn at Woonsocket Ave 0.10

8:44am STOP Woonsocket Ave @ Coram Rd 4



8/30/2019 11:52:28 AM Shelton Board of Education Page 2
Bus Driver Directions For SES43IN SES TO SCHOOL SUNNYSIDE ES AM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Right turn at Coram Rd 0.03
8:44 am STOP 99 CORAM RD 1
Continue on Coram Rd 0.25
8:45am STOP 144 Coram Rd 1
Continue on Coram Rd 0.04
Left turn at Grove St 0.02
Left turn at Grove S5t 0.05
Right turn at Richard Blvd 0.46
Continue on Belmont Ave 0.07
8:48am STOP 49 Belmont Ave 1
Continue on Belmont Ave 0.12
Right turn at Coram Rd 013
8:49am STOP Coram Rd @ Audubon Ln 1
Continue on Coram Rd 0.09
Left turn at Plaskon Dr 0.56
Left turn at Constitution Blvd S 0.77
Bear Left on Coram Rd 0.01
Continue on Petremont Ln 0.11
Left turn at River Rd 0.25
Sharp Right at DRIVEWAY 0.06

8:55am DEST SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 65



8/30/2019 11:57:54 AM

Route; SES430UT SES QUT Start Time: 03:45 pm Total Riders: 60

Bus: 43 End Time: 04:18 pm Max Load: 60

Driver: Total Time: 33:34 Route Days: MTWHF

Ancher: SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOQOL Distance:; 4.13 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:45 pm ARRIVE SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
>> WAIT UNTIL 03:55 PM (IDLE FOR 10 MINUTES)<<

3:55pm ORIGIN SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 60
Start on DRIVEWAY 0.05
Continue on River Rd 0.05
Left turn at Laurel Heights Rd 0.28
Right turn at Coram Rd 0.38

3:57 pm START Coram Rd @ Audubon Ln 1
Continue on Coram Rd 0.13

3:57 pm STOP 144 Coram Rd 1
Continue on Coram Rd 0.25

3:58 pm STOP 99 CORAM RD 1
Continue on Coram Rd 0.03

3:59 pm STOP Coram Rd @ Woonsocket Ave 4
Continue on Coram Rd 0.03

3:59pm STOP 83/84 Coram Rd 2
Continue on Coram Rd 0.02

3:59 pm STOP Coram Rd @ Cranston Ave 2
Continue on Coram Rd 0.05

4:00 pm STOP 73 Coram Rd/75 CORAM ROAD 3
Continue on Coram Rd 0.02

4:.00 pm STCOP Coram Rd @ Hillside Ave 4
Continue on Coram Rd 0.03

4:.01 pm STOP Coram Rd @ Providence Ave 3
Left turn at Providence Ave 0.12

4:02 pm STOP Providence Ave @ Toas St 1
Right turn at Toas St 0.05

4:02 pm STOP Toas St @ Wells Ave 5
Right turn at Wells Ave 0.12

4:03 pm STOP Coram Rd @ Wells Ave@Overlook 1
Left turn at Coram Rd 0.03
Left turn at Beecher Ave 0.12

4:04 pm STOP Beecher Ave @ Toas St 1
Right turn at Toas St 0.05

4:04 pm STOP Toas St@Weybosset St@Golec Ave 4
Right furn at Weybosset St 0.05

4:05 pm STOP Weybosset St @ Milne Ave 7
Continue on Weybosset St 0.06

4:06 pm STOP Weybosset St @ Coram Rd 3
Left turn at Coram Rd 0.05

4:06 pm STOP Coram Rd @ Summit Ave 2
Continue on Coram Rd 0.04

4:07 pm STOP 17 Coram Rd-Cedar Grove Condos 1
Continue on Coram Rd 0.03

4:07 pm STOP Coram Rd @ Fairfield Ave 1
Continue on Coram Rd 0.00

4:07 pm STOP 9 CORAM ROAD 1
Continue on Coram Rd 0.04

Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For SES430UT SES OUT SUNNYSIDE ES PM

Page 1




8/30/2019 11:57:54 AM

4:08 pm

4:09 pm

4:09 pm

4:11 pm

4:16 pm

4:17 pm
4:17 pm
4:18 pm
4:18 pm

4:18 pm

Left turn at
STOP
Continue on
Left turn at
STOP
Continue on
Left turn at
STOP
Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on
Continue on
Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Right turn at
STOP
Continue on
Left turn at

STOP
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

END

Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For SES430UT SES OUT SUNNYSIDE ES PM

Page 2

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

Huntington Ave 0.06

28 HUNTINGTON AVENUE 1
Huntington Ave 0.05
Myrtle St 0.02

194 MYRTLE ST/196 MYRTLE STREET 1
Myrtle St 0.03
Fairfield Ave 0.06

Fairfield Ave @ King St 3
Fairfield Ave 0.07
Coram Rd 0.04
Huntington Ave 0.11
Myrtle St 0.10

228 MYRTLE ST 2
Myrtle St 0.08
Kneen St 0.25
Kneen St Ext 017
Long Hill Ave 0.29
Wakelee Ter 0.15
Charles St 0.03
Gilbert St 0.07
Maltby St 0.18
Prospect Ave 0.03

GOOD SHEPHERD CHURCH PARKING LOT 1
Prospect Ave 0.03
Kneen St 0.07

Coram Ave@Kneen St - Video 7 1
Coram Ave 0.07

Coram Ave @ Myrtle St 1
Coram Ave 0.05

122 Coram Ave 1
Coram Ave 0.01

116 Coram Ave 1
Coram Ave 0.01

Coram Ave No Intersection



Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For SES01IN SES TO SCHOOL SUNNYSIDE ES AM

8/30/2019 11:59:18 AM

Route: SES0TIN SES TO SCHOOL Start Time: 08:15am Total Riders: 77

Bus: 1 End Time: 08:50 am Max Load: 77
Driver: Total Time: 34:57 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Distance: 7.24 mi. Schedule Day: Monday

Page 1

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
‘ Distance Pick Up Drop Off

8:15am START 33 RIVENDELL DR
Start on Rivendell Dr 0.06
Left turn at Morningside Ct 0.04

8:15am STOP 1 Morningside Ct 3
Continue on Morningside Ct 0.00

8:15am STOP Morningside Ct @ Waterview Dr 2
Continue on Waterview Dr 0.64
Continue on lvy Brook Rd 0.12
Right turn at Mountain View Dr 0.14

8:19am STOP Mountain View Drive @ Four Winds Condos 1
Continue on Mountain View Dr 0.01
>>TURNAROUND< Cottage Ct@UNNAMED@Four Winds Condos@FPour Win
Left turn at vy Brook Rd 0.12
Left turn at Constitution Bivd S 0.18
Right turn at Plaskon Dr 0.11

8:21am STOP 83 Plaskon Dr 2
Continue on Plaskon Dr 0.13

8:22am STOP Plaskon Dr @ Access Road 1
Continue on Plaskon Dr 0.32
Left turn at Coram Rd 0.07
Left turn at Sunset Dr 0.1

8:24 am STOP 15 Sunset Dr 1
Continue on Sunset Dr 0.03

8:25am STOP 19 SUNSET DRIVE 1
Continue on Sunset Dr 0.08

8:25am STOP Sunset Dr @ Angel! Ave 3
Continue on Sunset Dr 0.11

8:26 am STOP Sunset Dr @ Newport Ave 5
Right turn at Newport Ave 0.22

8:28am STOP Newport Ave @ Toas St 5
Left turn at Toas St 0.04

8:28am STOP Toas St @ Westminster Ave 3
Continue on Toas St 0.14

8:29am STOP Toas St @ Pawtucket Ave 1
Continue on Toas St 0.04

8:30am STOP Toas St @ Providence Ave 1
Right turn at Providence Ave 0.12
Right turn at Coram Rd 0.1

8:31am STOP 83/84 Coram Rd 2
Continue on Coram Rd 0.58

8:32am STOP 185 Coram Rd @ Belmont Ave 1
Left turn at Belmont Ave 018

8:33am STOP Belmont Ave @ Richard Blvd 4
Continue on Richard Blvd 0.03

8:34 am STOP 28 RICHARD BLVD 1
Continue on Richard Bivd 0.02

2:34am STOP Richard@Bruce@Joseph 7
Continue on Richard Blvd 0.06
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8:35 am
8:36 am
8:37 am
8:38 am
8:38 am
8:39 am

8:39 am

8:43 am

8:43 am

8:44 am
8:44 am

8:44 am

8:46 am

8:46 am

8:47 am

8:50 am

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

STOP 59 Richard Blvd 2
Continue on Richard Blvd 0.19

STOP 96 RICHARD BLVD 2
Continue on Richard Blvd 0.15

STOP Richard Blvd @ Grove St 4
Right turn at Grove St 0.26

STOP Grove St No Intersection 1
Continue on Grove St 0.03

STOP 163 Grove St 6
Continue on Grove St 0.02

STOP Grove 5t @ Jenyfer Ct 2
Right turn at Jenyfer Ct 0.03

STOP 30/31 Jenyfer Ct 1
Continue on Jenyfer Ct 0.07
>>TURNAROQUND< Jenyfer Ct (END) 0.11
Left turn at Grove St 0.41
Continue on Coram Rd 0.17
Left turn at Belmont Ave 0.28

STOP 15/18 Belmont Ave 1
Continue on Belmont Ave 0.02

STOP 9 BELMONT AVENUE 2
Continue on Belmont Ave 0.02
Right turn at Fairview Ave 0.06

STOP GLENDALE TER @ COLONY ST @ FAIRVIEW AVE 1
Continue on Colony St 0.02

STOP 23 COLONY STREET 1
Continue on Colony St 0.03

STOP Colony St @ Montgomery St 4
Left turn at Montgomery St 0.05
Right turn at River Rd 0.14
Bear Right on Laurel Heights Rd 0.07

STOP Laurel Hgts@Louise@E Knollwood 2
Continue on Laurel Heights Rd 0.12

STOP 39 Laurel Heights Rd 2
Continue on Laurel Heights Rd 0.09
Left turn at Coram Rd 0.04

STOP 235/237 Coram Rd 2
Continue on Coram Rd 0.26
Right turn at Coram Rd 0.01
Left turn at Constitution Blvd S 0.14
Left turn at River Rd 0.40
Sharp Right at DRIVEWAY 0.06

DEST SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 77

Bus Driver Directions For SES01IN SES TO SCHOOL. SUNNYSIDE ES AM

Shelton Board of Education

Page 2
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Bus Driver Directions For SES010UT SES FROM SCHOOL SUNNYSIDE ES PM

Total Riders: 57
Max Load: 57
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Route: SES010UT SES FROM SCHOOL Start Time: 03:45 pm
Bus: 1 End Time: 04:23 pm
Driver: Total Time: 38:55
Anchor: SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Distance: 6.13 mi.
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

3:45pm ARRIVE SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

>> WAIT UNTIL 03:55 PM (IDLE FOR 10 MINUTES)<<

3:55 pm ORIGIN SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 57

Start on DRIVEWAY 0.05

Continue on River Rd 0.19

Left turn at Montgomery St 0.05
3:55pm STOP Montgomery St @ Colony St

Right turn at Colony St 0.03
3:56 pm STOP 23 COLONY STREET

Continue on Colony St 0.02
3:56 pm STOP GLENDALE TER @ COLONY ST @ FAIRVIEW AVE

Continue on Fairview Ave 0.06

Left turn at Belmont Ave 0.02
3:57 pm STOP 9 BELMONT AVENUE

Continue on Belmont Ave 0.02
3:57 pm STOP 15/18 Belmont Ave

Continue on Belmont Ave 0.09
3:58 pm STOP Belmont Ave @ Richard Blvd

Right turn at Richard Blvd 0.03
3:5¢ pm STOP 28 RICHARD BLVD .

Continue on Richard Blvd 0.02
3:59 pm STOP Richard@Bruce@Joseph

Continue on Richard Blvd 0.06
4:00 pm STOP 59 Richard Blvd

Continue on Richard Blvd 0.19
4:0t pm STOP 96 RICHARD BLVD

Continue on Richard Blvd 0.15
4:02 pm STOP Richard Blvd @ Grove St

Right turn at Grove St 0.26
4:03pm STOP Grove St No Intersection

Continue on Grove St 0.03
4:03 pm STOP 163 Grove St

Continue on Grove 5t 0.02
4:04 pm STOP Grove St @ Jenyfer Ct

Right turn at Jenyfer Ct 0.03
4:04 pm STOP 30/31 Jenyfer Ct

Continue on Jenyfer Ct 0.07

>>TURNARQOUND< Jenyfer Ct {END) 0.11

Left turn at Grove St 0.30

Left turn at Richard Blvd 0.46

Continue on Belmont Ave 0.07
4:08 pm STOP 49 Belmont Ave

Continue on Belmont Ave 0.12
4:08 pm STOP 185 Coram Rd @ Belmont Ave

Right turn at Coram Rd 0.30

Left turn at Sunset Dr 0.11
4:10 pm STOP 15 Sunset Dr

Continue on Sunset Dr 0.03



8/30/2019 11:58:05 AM

4:10 pm

4:11 pm

4:12 pm

4:12 pm

4:15 pm

4:19 pm

4:22 pm

4:23 pm

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at

STOP
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at

Right turn at
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

>>TURNARQUND< Cottage Ct@UNNAMED@Four Winds Condos@Fbur Win

Left turn at
Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on

END

Shelton Board of Education
Bus Driver Directions For SES010UT SES FROM SCHOOL SUNNYSIDE ES PM

19 SUNSET DRIVE

Sunset Dr

Sunset Dr @ Angell Ave

Sunset Dr
Access Road

Access Road @ Plaskon Dr
Plaskon Dr

83 Plaskon Dr
Plaskon Dr

Constitution Blvd 8§
Ivy Brook Rd
Mountain View Dr

Page 2

Mountain View Drive @ Four Winds Condos

Mountain View Dr

Ivy Brook Rd
Waterview Dr

Waterview Dr @ Morningside Ct
Waterview Dr

Morningside Ct
Rivendell Dr
Waterview Dr
Constitution Blvd S
River Rd

Laurel Heights Rd

Laure! Hgts@Louise@E Knoliwood
Laurel Heights Rd

39 Laurel Heights Rd

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
1
0.08
3
0.05
0.07
1
0.13
2
0.1
0.18
0.12
0.14
1
0.01
0.12
0.64
4
0.01
0.03
0.21
0.04
0.42
0.52
0.07
2
0.12
1
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Route: SES50IN SES TO SCHOOL

Bus: 50
Driver: -

Shelton Board of Education

Bus Briver Directions For SES50IN SES TO SCHOOL SUNNYSIDE ES AM

Start Time:
End Time:
Total Time:

Anchor: SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Distance:

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

8:13 am

8:21 am

8:22 am

8:28 am

8:34 am

8:39 am

8:42 am

8:43 am

START
Start on

Right turn at
Bear Left on
Bear Right on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Bear Right on
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance

135 THOMPSON ST
Thompson St

Walnut Tree Hill Rd

Ripton Rd

Church St

FIREHOUSE TURNAROUND
Huntington St

Shelton Ave

Scoundview Ave

36 Soundview Ave/33 SOUNDVIEW AVENUE

Soundview Ave
Whipporwill Dr

7/11 Whipporwill Dr
Whipporwill Dr

»>>TURNAROUND< 35 Whipporwill Dr

Left turn at Soundview Ave
Left turn at Shelton Ave
Sharp Right at Aspetuck Trl
Left turn at Aspetuck Trl
STOP ASPETUCK CLUBHOUSE
Continue on Aspetuck Trl
Bear Right on High Hill
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
High Hill (END)
Bear Left on Aspetuck Trl
Right turn at Aspetuck Trl
Continue on Shelton Ave
Sharp Left at N Qak Ave
STOP 155 North Oak Av

>>TURNAROUND< 155 North Qak Av

Bear Left on
Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Bear Left on
Left turn at

STCP

Continue on

Left turn at

Continue on

Continue on

Right turn at
STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at

STOP

N Oak Ave
Wooster St
Coram Ave
Center St
Long Hill Ave
Long Hill Ave

Long Hill Ave @ High Plains Rd
Long Hill Ave

Kneen St Ext
Kneen St
Myrtle St
Fairfield Ave
Fairfield Ave @ King St
Fairfield Ave
Coram Rd
Huntington Ave

28 HUNTINGTON AVENUE

08:13 am
08:50 am

12.62 mi.

Total Riders: 14
Max Load: 14
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day: Monday

Pick Up

Drop Off

Page 1

0.74
0.64
1.15
0.11
0.03
0.09
0.11
0.36

0.39
0.07

0.19
0.26
0.75
0.72
0.18
0.01

0.01
0.03

0.03
0.02
0.18
2.23
0.02

0.02
0.01
0.1
0.32
0.13
0.44
0.18

0.15
0.17
0.25
0.12
0.06

0.07
0.04
0.06

1
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Bus Driver Directions For SESS0IN SES TO SCHOOL SUNNYSIDE ES AM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Continue on Huntington Ave 0.05
Right turn at Myrtle St 0.03
8:43am STOP 171 MYRTLE ST 1
Continue on Myrtle St 0.10
Right turn at Howe Ave 0.24
Right turn at Crescent St 0.05
8:45am END 19 CRESCENT ST 3
Continue on Crescent St 0.03
Left turn at Highland Ave 0.05
Continue on Chestnut St .10
Bear Right on Howe Ave 0.15
Continue on River Rd 1.21
Bear Left on DRIVEWAY 0.06

8:50 am DEST SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 14
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Page 1

Bus Driver Directions For SES600UT SES OUT SUNNYSIDE ES PM

Route; SES600UT SES OUT Start Time:  03:50 pm Total Riders: 7
Bus: 60 End Time: 04:46 pm Max Load: 7
Driver: Total Time; 56:57 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor;: SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Distance:  20.63 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:50 pm ARRIVE SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
>> WAIT UNTIL 03:55 PM (IDLE FOR 5 MINUTES)<<
3:55 pm ORIGIN SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7
Start on DRIVEWAY 0.05
Continue on River Rd 1.23
Continue on Howe Ave 0.95
Left turn at Center St 0.19
Bear Left on Long Hill Ave 0.44
Left turn at Long Hill Ave 0.18
4:03 pm STOP Long Hill Ave @ High Plains Rd 1
Continue on Long Hill Ave 0.20
Right turn at Constitution Blvd § 0.17
Right turn at Bridgeport Ave 0.68
Continue on Center St 0.19
Left turn at Coram Ave 0.32
Left turn at Wooster St 0.1
Continue on N Oak Ave 0.01
4:07 pm STOP N Qak Ave @ Shelton Ave 1
Continue on Shelton Ave 2,23
Continue on Aspetuck Trl 0.18
Left turn at Aspetuck Trl 0.01
4:13 pm STOP ASPETUCK CLUBHOUSE 1
Continue on Aspetuck Trl 0.01
Bear Right on High Hill 0.03
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
High Hill (END) 0.03
Bear Left on Aspetuck Trl 0.02
Right turn at Aspetuck Trl 0.18
Sharp Left at Shelton Ave 0.72
Right turn at Soundview Ave 0.36
4:16 pm STOP 36 Soundview Ave/33 SOUNDVIEW AVENUE 1
Continue on Soundview Ave 0.39
Right turn at Whipporwill Dr 0.07
4:18 pm STOP 7/11 Whipporwill Dr 1
Continue on Whipporwill Dr 0.19
>>TURNAROUND< 35 Whipporwill Br 0.26
Left turn at Soundview Ave 0.75
Right turn at Shelton Ave 0.11
Bear Right on Ripton Rd 1.21
Bear Right on Walnut Tree Hill Rd 0.64
Left turn at Thompson St 0.74
4:28 pm STOP 135 THOMPSON ST 1
Continue on Thompson St 0.10
Continue on Reed Ln 0.10
>> TURN AROUND AT <<
15 REED LANE 0.10
Continue on Thompson St 0.83
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Bus Driver Directions For SES600UT SES OUT SUNNYSIDE ES PM

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
Right turn at Walnut Tree Hill Rd 0.64
Bear Left on Ripton Rd 1.15
Bear Right on Church St 0.11
Left turn at FIREHOUSE TURNAROUND 0.03
Left turn at Huntington St 0.09
Bear Right on Shelton Ave 1.82
Right turn at Nelts Rock Rd 1.57
Right turn at Bridgeport Ave 0.35
Left turn at Todd Rd 0.20
4:44 pm STOP 60 Todd Rd - WONDER YEARS DAYCARE 1
Continue on Todd Rd 0.17
Bear Left on Platt Rd 0.02
Right turn at Bridgeport Ave 0.52

4:46 pm END Bridgeport Ave No Intersection



